PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3218314

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Isamu YOSHIMURA	11/13/2014	
Ryo NOMURA	11/13/2014	
Hisao WADA	11/14/2014	
Ryuji SAKAI	11/13/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha	
Street Address:	1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku	
City:	Kobe-shi, Hyogo	
State/Country:	Japan	
Postal Code:	650-8670	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14420560

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF

Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	164851
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARRIE SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Carrie H. Smith/ for James A. Oliff
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=164851_ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034920 FRAME: 0927

503171698

ASSIGNMENT

			ASSIGNM	CINI		
	Insert	(1)	Isamu YOSHIMURA	(2)	Ryo NOMURA	
(1-8)	Name(s)	(3)	Hisao WADA	(4)	Ryuji SAKAI	
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)		
		(7)		(8)		
		the un	sideration of the sum of one dolla dersigned, the receipt and sufficie , and hereby does assign, transfer	ency of which are	er good and valuable consideration hereby acknowledged, each unders	paid to each of signed agrees to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KAI	BUSHIKI KAISH	A	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-c	home, Chuo-ku, l	Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-8670 Japan	
(hereinaster designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legathe entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. (invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provision continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Lettextensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as the confirmation in the invention of the invention known as the confirmation is the confirmation of the invention known as the confirmation is the confirmation in the invention known as the confirmation is the confirmation in the invention known as the confirmation is the confirmation in the confirmation in the confirmation is the confirmation in the confirmation in the confirmation is the confirmation in the confirmation in the confirmation is the confirmation in the confirmation in the confirmation is the confirmation in the confirmation in the confirmation is the confirmation in the confirmation in the confirmation is the confirmation in the confirmation in the confirmation is the confirmation in the confirmation in the confirmation is the confirmation in the confirmation in the confirmation is the confirmation in the confirmation in the confirmation is the confirmation in the confirmation in the confirmation is the confirmation in the confirmation in the confirmation is the confirmation in the						l 00, in the al, divisional, rs Patent, own as
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	"PISTON OF AXIAL PISTO?	N PUMP MOTOR	, CYLINDER BLOCK OF AXIAL	, PISTON
	Number, or Foreign		PUMP MOTOR, AND AXIA	L PISTON PUMP	MOTOR"	
	Application Number	•	rney Docket No.		ation for patent in the United States	of America on
			aich the undersigned has (have) er late herewith or	recuted an applica	tion for patent in the Office States	Of Afficinca on
(12)	Insert Date of Signing			2	0014	
•	of Application	(12)	on November 1	3 or 14,	2014	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. Application Number			
	Identification for					
	filed applications	filed			pplication and/or patent for the in-	
applica such in claims reexam to issue full rig and agr	2) Each undersigned agree tion or patents for the inventiverference. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unity 5) Each undersigned authors any and all patents resulting at to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bity 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tition of this document.	es to exect on and to es to exect onal Con- es to perfited State. orizes and from saist herein anding on by grants or desira	cooperate with the Assignee in the all papers and documents an evention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which me patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of diapplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exe Assignor and Assignor's heirs, at the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE with the in order to comply with the said Assignor's heirs, and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE with the said Assignor's heirs, and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE with the said Assignor's heirs, and the said Assignor's heirs, and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE with the said Assignor's heirs, and the said Assignory heirs and the said Assignory heirs and the said Assignory heirs and the said Assignory heirs.	ection with any ir every way possib d perform any ac- ial Property or sin any be necessary to the U.S. Patent and gnee, as Assignee ecuted, and will no successors, assign e. PLC the power to rules of the Unite	atterference which may be declared the in obtaining evidence and goin to which may be necessary in connumilar agreements. The obtain, maintain or confirm by the obtain, maintain or confirm by the obtain, maintain or confirm by the obtain of the entire interest, and covenant execute, any agreement(s) in cost and legal representatives. The observation of the obtained of the obtai	g forward with ection with reissue or uing authorities nts that he has onflict herewith, irther
			ne undersigned on the date(s) o	_		
Date	November, 13, 2	2014		Isamu 105mi	MURA O.	
Date	November, 13,	20/	Inventor Signature	Ryo NOMUR	Nomura	(SEAL)
Date	November, 14,	2014	Inventor Signature	Alsan WADA	, Wada	(SEAL)
Date	November, 13	, 201	14 Inventor Signature	Rysiji SAKAI	i Sahai	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
						(8541)

PATENT REEL: 034920 FRAME: 0928

RECORDED: 02/09/2015